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Guide d’installation Blink XT2




Thank you for purchasing the
Blink XT2!

You can install the Blink XT2 in three easy steps:
1. Download the Blink Home Monitor App

2. Connectyour sync module

3. Addyour camera(s)

To install your camera or system, you can:
a) Follow the in-app instructions as directed.

b) Follow the steps listed in this guide.

¢) Visit support.blinkforhome.com for our in-depth setup
guide and troubleshooting information.




How to get started:

If you're adding a new system, go to Step 1 on page 3 for
instructions on how to add your system.

If you're adding a camera to an existing system, go to
step 3 on page 4 for instructions on how to add your
camera(s).

Before you begin, please make sure you have the
following minimum requirements:

Smartphone or tablet running iOS 10.3 or later,
or Android 5.0 or later

Home WiFi Network (2.4GHz only)

Internet access with upload speed of at least

2 Mbps




Step 1: Download the Blink Home Monitor App

a) Download and launch the Blink Home Monitor App
on your phone or tablet through the Apple App Store,
Google Play Store, or Amazon App Store.

b) Create a new Blink account.

Step 2: Connect Your Sync Module
a) Inyour app, select “Add a System”.

b) Follow the in-app instructions to complete
sync module setup.




Step 3: Add Your Camera(s)

a) Inyour app, select “Add a Blink Device” and choose
your camera.

b) Remove the camera back cover by sliding the latch in
the center of the back downward and simultaneously
pull off back cover.

¢) Insertincluded 2 AA 1.5V non-rechargeable lithium
metal batteries.

d) Follow the in-app instructions to complete setup.

AA 1.5V lithium batteries




If you are experiencing trouble:

Or need help with your Blink XT2 or other Blink products,
please visit support.blinkforhome.com for systems
instructions and videos, troubleshooting information, and a
link to contact us directly for support.

You can also visit our Blink Community at
www.community.blinkforhome.com to interact with other
Blink users and share your video clips.

Important Product Information:

Safety and Compliance Information Use Responsibly.
Read all instructions and safety information before use.

FAILURE TO READ AND FOLLOW THESE
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC
SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE




Important Safeguards:

Lithium Battery Safety Information

The Lithium batteries accompanying this device cannot

be recharged. Do not open, disassemble, bend, deform,
puncture, or shred the battery. Do not modify, attempt to
insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose
to water or other liquids. Do not expose the battery to

fire, explosion or other hazard. Promptly dispose of used
batteries in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.
If dropped and you suspect damage, take steps to prevent

any ingestion or direct contact of fluids and any other
materials from the battery with skin or clothes.

If a battery leaks, remove all batteries and recycle or
dispose of them in accordance with battery manufacturer’s
recommendations. If fluid from the battery comes into
contact with skin or clothes, flush with water immediately.

Insert the batteries in the proper direction as indicated
by positive (+) and negative (-) markings in battery
compartment. It is highly recommended to use Lithium
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batteries with this product. Do not mix used and new
batteries or batteries of different types (for example,
Lithium and alkaline batteries). Always remove old, weak, or
worn-out batteries promptly and recycle or dispose of them
in accordance with Local and national disposal regulations.

Other Safety and Maintenance Considerations

1.

Your Blink XT2 can withstand outdoor use and contact
with water under certain conditions. However, Blink XT2
is not intended for underwater use and may experience
temporary effects from exposure to water. Do not
intentionally immerse your Blink XT2 in water or expose
it to liquids. Do not spill any food, oil, lotion, or other
abrasive substances on your Blink XT2. Do not expose
your Blink XT2 to pressurized water, high velocity water,
or extremely humid conditions (such as a steam room).

- To protect against electric shock, do not place cord, plug,

or device in water or other liquids.

. Your Sync Module is shipped with an AC adapter. Your
Sync Module should only be used with the AC power
adapter and USB cable included in box. To reduce the
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risk of fire or electric shock when using the AC adapter,
carefully follow these instructions:

« Do not force the power adapter into a power outlet.

« Do not expose power adapter or its cable to liquids.

« If the power adapter or cable appears damaged,
discontinue use immediately.

* Power adapter designed only for use with Blink devices.

. Closely supervise children when the device is used by or
near children.

. Only use accessories that are recommended by the
manufacturer. Use of third-party accessories may lead to
damage of your device or accessory and may cause fire,
electric shock, or injury.

. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch your Sync
Module or any wires connected to it during a lighting
storm.

Sync module for indoor use only.




FCC Compliance Statement (USA)

This Device (including related accessories like the adapter) complies with part 15
of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) such
Device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) such Device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
The party responsible for FCC compliance is

Amazon.com Services, Inc. 410 Terry Ave North, Seattle, WA 98109 USA

If you wish to contact Blink please go to this link
www.blinkforhome.com/pages/contact-us

Device Name: Blink XT2  Model: BCM00200U and BCM00201U

Blink Terms & Policies

BEFORE USING THIS BLINK DEVICE, PLEASE READ ALL APPLICABLE TERMS, RULES,
POLICIES AND USAGE PROVISIONS AVAILABLE AT HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/
PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES-CA OR IN THE BLINK APP
(COLLECTIVELY, THE “AGREEMENTS"). BY USING THIS BLINK DEVICE, YOU AGREE
TO BE BOUND BY THE AGREEMENTS.

Your Blink device is covered by a one year limited warranty. Details are available
at HTTPS:/BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-
NOTICES-CA




Product Specifications Blink XT2

Model Number: BCM00200U and BCM00201U

Electrical Rating: 2 1.5V AA Single Use Lithium Metal batteries and optional USB 5V
1A external power supply

Operating Temperature: -20 to 45 degrees C

Product Specifications Sync Module

Model Number: BSM00203U

Electrical Rating: 100-240V 50/60 HZ 0.2A

Operating Temperature: 0to 35 degrees C

Other Information

For additional safety, compliance, recycling, and other important information
regarding your device, please refer to the Legal and Compliance section of the
Settings menu on your device.

Product Disposal Information

Dispose of the product in accordance with Local and National Disposal Regulations.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
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For Canadian Customers
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) Compliance

This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada'’s license-exempt RSS(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause interference; and (2) This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Information Regarding Exposure to Radio Frequency Energy

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 RF exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator and your body.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
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Merci d’avoir acheté le Blink XT2!

Vous pouvez installer le Blink XT2 en trois étapes simples :
1. Téléchargez I'application Blink Home Monitor
2. Connectez votre module de synchronisation

3. Ajoutez votre/vos caméra (s) photo

Pour installer votre caméra ou votre systéme, vous
pouvez:
a) Suivre les instructions de l'application comme indiqué.

b) Suivre les étapes décrites dans ce guide.

€) Visiter support.blinkforhome.com pour obtenir notre
guide de configuration détaillé et nos informations de
dépannage.
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Pour commencer :

* Sivous ajoutez un nouveau systéeme, passez a |'étape 1
de la page 14 pour savoir comment ajouter votre
systeme.

Sivous ajoutez une ou des ou des caméra a un systeme
existant, passez a I'étape 3 de la page 15 pour savoir
comment ajouter votre/vos caméra (s).

Avant de commencer, assurez-vous de respecter les
exigences minimales suivantes :
Téléphone intelligent ou tablette avec iOS 10.3
ou ultérieur, ou Android 5.0 ou ultérieur
Réseau WiFi domestique (2,4 GHz uniquement)
Acces Internet avec une vitesse de
téléchargement d’'au moins 2 Mo/s
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Etape 1 : Téléchargez I'application Blink
Home Monitor
a) Téléchargez et lancez I'application Blink Home Monitor
sur votre téléphone intelligent ou votre tablette via

I'App Store d’Apple, Google Play ou Amazon App Store.
b) Créez un nouveau compte Blink.

Etape 2 : Connectez votre module de
synchronisation

a) Dans votre application, sélectionnez
«Ajouter un systeme ».

b) Suivez les instructions de I'application pour compléter
la configuration du module de synchronisation.
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Etape 3 : Ajoutez votre/vos caméra (s)

a) Dans votre application, sélectionnez « Ajouter un
appareil Blink » et choisissez votre caméra.

b) Retirez le capot arriére de la caméra en faisant glisser
le loquet situé au centre du capot tout en enlevant
celui-ci.

c) Insérezles 2 piles au lithium métal AA 1,5V (non
rechargeables) fournies.

d) Suivez les instructions de I'application pour compléter
la configuration.

AA1,5V
(non rechargeables)
fournies
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En cas de probleme:

Sivous avez besoin d'aide avec votre Blink XT2 ou d'autres
produits Blink, veuillez visiter le site
support.blinkforhome.com pour obtenir des instructions
sur le systéme et des vidéos, des informations de dépannage
et un lien pour nous contacter directement afin d'obtenir de
I'assistance.

Vous pouvez également visiter notre communauté Blink sur
www.community.blinkforhome.com pour interagir avec
d'autres utilisateurs de Blink et partager vos clips vidéo.

Informations importantes sur le produit :

Information en matiére de sécurité et conformité.
Utilisez le produit de maniere responsable. Lisez toutes les
instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant d'utiliser le
produit.

LE NON-RESPECT DE CES
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE POURRAIT ENTRAINER DES
INCENDIES, UN CHOC ELECTRIQUE OU D’AUTRES
BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES.
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Mises en garde importantes :
Informations sur la sécurité des piles au lithium

Les piles au lithium fournies avec cet appareil ne peuvent
pas étre rechargées. N'ouvrez, ne démontez, ne pliez,

ne déformez, ne perforez ou ne déchiquetez pas la pile.
Ne modifiez pas, n'essayez pas d'insérer des objets
étrangers dans la pile, n‘immergez pas et n'exposez pas
al'eau ou a d'autres liquides. N'exposez pas la pile au
feu, & une explosion ou & tout autre risque. Eliminez
rapidement les piles usagées conformément aux lois et
réglementations en vigueur. En cas de chute et si vous
suspectez des dommages, prenez des mesures pour
éviter toute ingestion ou tout contact direct de liquides
ou de tout autre matériau de la pile avec la peau ou les
vétements.

Si une pile fuit, retirez toutes les piles et recyclez-

les ou mettez-les au rebut conformément aux
recommandations du fabricant. Si le liquide de la pile
entre en contact avec la peau ou les vétements, rincez
immédiatement a I'eau. Insérez les piles dans le bon sens,
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comme indiqué par les symboles positifs (+) et négatifs
(-) dans le compartiment des piles. Il est fortement
recommandé d'utiliser des piles au lithium avec ce
produit.

Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et usagées ni des piles
de types différents (par exemple, des piles au lithium et
alcalines). Enlevez toujours les piles usagées ou usées
rapidement et recyclez-les ou jetez-les conformément a
la réglementation locale et nationale en vigueur.

Autres considérations de sécurité et d’entretien

1.

Votre Blink XT2 peut résister a une utilisation en extérieur
et au contact de I'eau dans certaines conditions.
Cependant, Blink XT2 n’est pas destiné a une utilisation
sous-marine et peut subir des effets temporaires si
exposé a l'eau. Ne plongez pas intentionnellement votre
Blink XT2 dans I'eau et ne I'exposez pas a des liquides. Ne
renversez pas de nourriture, d'huile, de lotion ou d'autres
substances abrasives sur votre Blink XT2. N'exposez pas
votre Blink XT2 a de I'eau sous pression, de I'eau a grande
vitesse ou des conditions extrémement humides (telles
qu'un hammam).
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2. Pourvous protéger contre les chocs électriques, ne
placez pas le cordon, la prise ou I'appareil dans I'eau ou
tout autre liquide.

. Votre module de synchronisation est livré avec
un adaptateur d'alimentation. Votre module de
synchronisation ne doit étre utilisé qu’avec I'adaptateur
d'alimentation et le cable USB inclus dans la boite. Pour
réduire les risques d'incendie ou de choc électrique lors
de l'utilisation de I'adaptateur secteur, suivez attentive
ment ces instructions :
+ Ne forcez pas I'adaptateur d'alimentation dans une
prise de courant.
N’exposez pas l'adaptateur d'alimentation ou son
cable a des liquides.
Si l'adaptateur secteur ou le cable semble
endommagé, cessez immédiatement de I'utiliser.
« Adaptateur d'alimentation congu uniquement pour
étre utilisé avec des périphériques Blink.

4. Surveillez attentivement les enfants lorsque l'appareil est

utilisé par ou a proximité d'enfants.
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5. Utilisez uniquement des accessoires recommandés
par le fabricant. L'utilisation d’accessoires tiers peut
endommager votre appareil ou vos accessoires et
provoquer un incendie, un choc électrique ou des
blessures.

Pour éviter tout risque d'électrocution, ne touchez pas
votre module de synchronisation ni aucun des fils quiy
sont connectés pendant un orage.

Module de synchronisation pour utilisation a I'intérieur
uniguement.
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Déclaration de conformité FCC (E.-U.)

Cet appareil (y compris les accessoires connexes tels que I'adaptateur) est conforme
alasection 15 de la réglementation FCC. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles et
(2) il doit accepter toutes les interférences recues, y compris celles pouvant entrainer
un fonctionnement indésirable.

La partie responsable de la conformité FCC est
Amazon.com Services, Inc.
410 Terry Ave North, Seattle, WA 98109 USA

Sivous souhaitez contacter Blink, visitez la page
www.blinkforhome.com/pages/contact-us

Nom de I'appareil : Blink XT2 Modéle du : BCM00200U et BCM00201U
Politiques et conditions d’utilisation Blink

AVANT D'UTILISER LAPPAREIL BLINK, VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES CONDITIONS
D'UTILISATION AINSI QUE TOUTES LES REGLES, POLITIQUES ET STIPULATIONS
APPLICABLES DISPONIBLES SUR LE SITE HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/
BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES-CA OU DANS L'APPLICATION BLINK
(DANS LEUR ENSEMBLE, LE « CONTRAT »). EN UTILISANT LAPPAREIL BLINK, VOUS
ACCEPTEZ D'ETRE LIE(E) PAR LES TERMES DU PRESENT CONTRAT.

Votre appareil Blink est couvert par une garantie limitée de d'un an. Pour plus de

détails, veuillez visiter : https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-warranties-
and-notices-ca
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Spécifications du produit Blink XT2

Numéro de modele : BCM00200U et BCM00201U

Estimation électrique : Puissance : 2 piles au lithium métal a

usage unique 1,5V AA et bloc d'alimentation externe USB 5V 1A en option
Température de fonctionnement: -20 a 45 degrés C

Spécifications du produit Module de synchronisation

Numéro de modéle : BCM00200U

Estimation électrique : 100-240V 50/60 HZ 0.2A

Température de fonctionnement: 0 a 35 degrés C

Appareil informations

Pour plus d’'informations sur la sécurité, la conformité, le recyclage et d'autres
informations importantes concernant votre appareil, veuillez consulter la section
Mentions légales du menu «A propos de Blink » de votre application.

Informations sur I'élimination du produit

Eliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales et nationales
relatives a I'élimination. Les changements ou modifications non expressément
approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient résulter en la perte
du droit d'utiliser le produit.
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Pour les clients canadiens

Conformité Innovation Sciences et Développement Economique Canada (ISDE)

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est
conforme aux CNR d’'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux
deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage ; et (2)
I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme sile brouillage
est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Informations concernant I'exposition aux radiofréquences

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux rayonnements IC
établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et
utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et
votre corps.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
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